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Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2016 

Duty Paid € 
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total 

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % 

0 - 1,000 10,813 22.38 17,307 61.52 282 15.30 28,402 36.27 

1,000 - 2,000 14,256 29.50 3,287 11.68 355 19.26 17,898 22.86 

2,000 - 3,000 10,839 22.43 1,674 5.95 324 17.58 12,837 16.39 

3,000 - 4,000 5,271 10.91 1,086 3.86 209 11.34 6,566 8.39 

4,000 - 5,000 2,620 5.42 797 2.83 148 8.03 3,565 4.55 

5,000 - 6,000 1,445 2.99 536 1.91 101 5.48 2,082 2.66 

6,000 - 7,000 889 1.84 451 1.60 74 4.02 1,414 1.81 

7,000 - 8,000 539 1.12 344 1.22 57 3.09 940 1.20 

8,000 - 9,000 402 0.83 298 1.06 42 2.28 742 0.95 

9,000 - 10,000 254 0.53 281 1.00 27 1.47 562 0.72 

10,000 + 997 2.06 2,072 7.37 224 12.15 3,293 4.21 

Total 48,325 100 28,133 100 1,843 100 78,301 100 

Note: 2016 figures are calculated with reference to the date on which a stamp duty return was filed 
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Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2016 

County Residential Property 
Non-Residential 

Property Mixed-Use Property Total 

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % 

Carlow 24 1.30 314 1.12 514 1.06 852 1.09 

Cavan 52 2.82 634 2.25 750 1.55 1,436 1.83 

Clare 72 3.91 959 3.41 1,191 2.46 2,222 2.84 

Cork 256 13.89 3,350 11.91 5,456 11.29 9,062 11.57 

Donegal 74 4.02 1,248 4.44 1,453 3.01 2,775 3.54 

Dublin 147 7.98 4,745 16.87 15,419 31.91 20,311 25.94 

Galway 143 7.76 2,037 7.24 2,609 5.40 4,789 6.12 

Kerry 76 4.12 1,249 4.44 1,496 3.10 2,821 3.60 

Kildare 55 2.98 839 2.98 2,122 4.39 3,016 3.85 

Kilkenny 41 2.22 770 2.74 672 1.39 1,483 1.89 

Laois 40 2.17 521 1.85 709 1.47 1,270 1.62 

Leitrim 50 2.71 416 1.48 492 1.02 958 1.22 

Limerick 77 4.18 1,164 4.14 1,921 3.98 3,162 4.04 

Longford 20 1.09 316 1.12 460 0.95 796 1.02 

Louth 28 1.52 657 2.34 1,249 2.58 1,934 2.47 

Mayo 106 5.75 1,232 4.38 1,264 2.62 2,602 3.32 

Meath 69 3.74 1,061 3.77 1,643 3.40 2,773 3.54 

Monaghan 33 1.79 477 1.70 375 0.78 885 1.13 

Offaly 42 2.28 542 1.93 577 1.19 1,161 1.48 

Roscommon 68 3.69 675 2.40 659 1.36 1,402 1.79 

Sligo 50 2.71 544 1.93 783 1.62 1,377 1.76 

Tipperary 105 5.70 1,206 4.29 1,261 2.61 2,572 3.28 

Waterford 37 2.01 725 2.58 1,374 2.84 2,136 2.73 

Westmeath 40 2.17 641 2.28 932 1.93 1,613 2.06 

Wexford 80 4.34 1,026 3.65 1,536 3.18 2,642 3.37 

Wicklow 58 3.15 785 2.79 1,408 2.91 2,251 2.87 

Total 1,843 100 28,133 100 48,325 100 78,301 100 
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Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by County in 2016* 

County 

Duty Paid € 

0 - 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 4,000 4,000 + Total 

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % 

Carlow 358 1.26 296 1.65 96 0.75 31 0.45 71 0.58 852 1.09 

Cavan 859 3.02 367 2.05 96 0.75 56 0.81 58 0.47 1,436 1.83 

Clare 1,092 3.84 658 3.68 241 1.88 94 1.35 137 1.12 2,222 2.84 

Cork 3,227 11.36 2,280 12.74 1,737 13.53 774 11.14 1,044 8.55 9,062 11.57 

Donegal 1,659 5.84 713 3.98 193 1.50 85 1.22 125 1.02 2,775 3.54 

Dublin 3,001 10.57 2,716 15.17 4,633 36.09 3,354 48.25 6,607 54.10 20,311 25.94 

Galway 1,905 6.71 1,261 7.05 761 5.93 279 4.01 583 4.77 4,789 6.12 

Kerry 1,426 5.02 728 4.07 309 2.41 143 2.06 215 1.76 2,821 3.60 

Kildare 659 2.32 603 3.37 824 6.42 460 6.62 470 3.85 3,016 3.85 

Kilkenny 651 2.29 406 2.27 180 1.40 93 1.34 153 1.25 1,483 1.89 

Laois 564 1.99 444 2.48 129 1.00 58 0.83 75 0.61 1,270 1.62 

Leitrim 643 2.26 197 1.10 55 0.43 19 0.27 44 0.36 958 1.22 

Limerick 1,449 5.10 813 4.54 495 3.86 157 2.26 248 2.03 3,162 4.04 

Longford 554 1.95 142 0.79 48 0.37 21 0.30 31 0.25 796 1.02 

Louth 679 2.39 705 3.94 267 2.08 112 1.61 171 1.40 1,934 2.47 

Mayo 1,501 5.28 652 3.64 201 1.57 79 1.14 169 1.38 2,602 3.32 

Meath 730 2.57 734 4.10 684 5.33 263 3.78 362 2.96 2,773 3.54 

Monaghan 460 1.62 228 1.27 96 0.75 25 0.36 76 0.62 885 1.13 

Offaly 615 2.17 306 1.71 110 0.86 48 0.69 82 0.67 1,161 1.48 

Roscommon 906 3.19 313 1.75 90 0.70 36 0.52 57 0.47 1,402 1.79 

Sligo 728 2.56 331 1.85 130 1.01 63 0.91 125 1.02 1,377 1.76 

Tipperary 1,391 4.90 588 3.29 255 1.99 104 1.50 234 1.92 2,572 3.28 

Waterford 928 3.27 672 3.75 231 1.80 110 1.58 195 1.60 2,136 2.73 

Westmeath 748 2.63 478 2.67 175 1.36 51 0.73 161 1.32 1,613 2.06 

Wexford 1,120 3.94 878 4.91 306 2.38 106 1.52 232 1.90 2,642 3.37 

Wicklow 549 1.93 389 2.17 495 3.86 330 4.75 488 4.00 2,251 2.87 

Total 28,402 100 17,898 100 12,837 100 6,951 100 12,213 100 78,301 100 


